

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kelly Levy, Charities Director

(760) 610-8218

Email: klevy@bighorngolf.com

WHO: BIGHORN CARES & 64 LOCAL NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

WHAT: BIGHORN CARES TO PRESENT \$800,900 TO COACHELLA VALLEY NON-

PROFITS

PALM DESERT,CA – (December 31, 2023)- BIGHORN Golf Club Charities is distributing over \$800,900 to 64 deserving Coachella Valley non-profit agencies through its 2023 BIGHORN Cares grants. BIGHORN Members are honored and proud to help so many non-profits in the Coachella Valley especially during these challenging times. This year, Charities Director Kelly Levy will present the awarded organizations with their donation to thank the donors, volunteers and board members who helped make this possible. "By volunteering and seeing firsthand the ramifications that the pandemic has had on the community has been eye opening, but it's comforting to be a part of such a strong community that continues to make a significant impact as an entirety."

BIGHORN Cares funds specific projects by local non-profit organizations that demonstrate a real need and are making an impactful difference in the community. "Organizations receiving a grant service a broad range of people and programs. Together we are creating a brighter future for individuals, their families, and their communities, said Joe Kirby, BIGHORN Cares Chairman."

Since its inception in 2013, BIGHORN Cares has donated more than \$5.6 million to support over 581 specific projects for local non-profits that demonstrate a need and make a real difference in the quality of life for people in the Coachella Valley. BIGHORN Cares board members include Joan Dale Hubbard, John Beury, Edward Burger, Carl Cardinalli, Claire Gagan, James Hummer, and Chairman Joe Kirby.

Those receiving the grants including the following local non-profit organizations: See Attached List

WHEN: Announced December 31, 2023

WHERE: BIGHORN Clubhouse

255 Palowet Dr., Palm Desert 92260

CONTACT: Kelly Levy, BIGHORN: klevy@bighorngolf.com (760) 610-8218

| ACT for Multiple Sclerosis aka ACT for MS |
|---|
| Alzheimers Coachella Valley (ACV) |
| American Outreach Foundation |
| Angel View |
| Assistance League |
| Autism Society Inland Empire |
| Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Desert |
| Big Hearts for Little Hearts - Desert Guild Chapter, supporting LLUCH |
| Boo2Bullying, Inc. |
| Boys & Girls Club of Cathedral City |
| Boys & Girls Club of Coachella Valley |
| Braille Institute Coachella Valley Center |
| California CareForce |
| Cathedral City Senior Center |
| Childrens Discovery Museum of the Desert |
| Coachella Valley Volunteers In Medicine |
| Coachella Valley Youth Golf Foundation - First Tee Coachella Valley |
| College of the Desert Foundation |
| Cove Communities Senior Association DBA The Joslyn Center |
| CSUSB Philanthropic Foundation |
| CV Foster Kids |
| Desert Arc |
| Elder Love USA |
| Family Services of the Desert, Inc. DBA Food Now |

| Family YMCA of the Desert |
|---|
| Father's Heart - A Ranch for Chiildren |
| Fenixia Foundation, Inc. |
| Food in Need of Distribution, Inc. (dba FIND Food Bank) |
| Galilee Center |
| Grassroots Junior Tennis, Inc. |
| Guide Dogs of the Desert |
| Habitat for Humanity |
| Hanson House Foundation |
| Hidden Harvest |
| Hope through Housing Foundation |
| Integrated Learning Institute |
| Jewish Family Services of the Desert (JFS) |
| John F. Kennedy Memorial Hospital |
| Los Medicos Voladores aka Flying Doctors |
| Mama's House Ministries |
| Martha's Village & Kitchen |
| McCallum Theatre |
| Mission Veteran |
| Mizell Center |
| Olive Crest |
| OneFuture Coachella Valley |
| Palm Springs Community School |
| Palms to Pines Parasports dba SoCal Adaptive Sports |
| Parkinson's Resource Organization |

| Pegasus Therapeutic Riding Center |
|--|
| Read with Me |
| Shay's Warriors Life after cancer |
| · |
| Shelter From The Storm, Inc. |
| Smiles for Seniors Foundation |
| The Foundation of Palm Springs Unified School District |
| The Living Desert |
| The Unforgettables Foundation |
| Think Together |
| Tools for Tomorrow |
| United Cerebral Palsy of the Inland Empire |
| United Service Organizations Inc. (Bob Hope USO) |
| Variety - the Children's Charity of the Desert |
| Voices for Children |
| Well in the Desert |